505908243 02/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5954960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH MICHAEL MANAHAN	01/30/2020
ADAM LEDGERWOOD	01/31/2020
ANDREW BUTLER	01/31/2020
GRAIG DECARR	02/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED	
Street Address:	30 PEMBROKE ROAD	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16723442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P18-CHM-327US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE T. ATKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce T. Atkins/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=P18-CHM-327US02 Declaration-Assignment 10FEB2020#page1.tif source=P18-CHM-327US02 Declaration-Assignment 10FEB2020#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051770 FRAME: 0548 505908243

source=P18-CHM-327US02_Declaration-Assignment_10FEB2020#page3.tif
source=P18-CHM-327US02_Declaration-Assignment_10FEB2020#page4.tif
source=P18-CHM-327US02_Declaration-Assignment_10FEB2020#page5.tif
source=P18-CHM-327US02_Declaration-Assignment_10FEB2020#page6.tif
source=P18-CHM-327US02_Declaration-Assignment_10FEB2020#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 051770 FRAME: 0549

First Named Inventor: Joseph Michael Manahan

Application Number: 16/723,442 Filing Date: December 20, 2020

Art Unit: 2836

Confirmation No.: 3004

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

the specification of which: (check one)

is attached hereto

My residence, post office address and country of residence are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

HAZARDOUS LOCATION COMPLIANT CIRCUIT PROTECTION DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH SAFETY LOCKOUT/TAGOUT COMPONENTS

\boxtimes was filed on <u>December 20, 2019</u> as Application Serial No. <u>16/723,442</u>	
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys and agents, and the assignee or	•

attorneys or agents, to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims and any claims amended by any amendment made prior to the date of this Declaration.

I acknowledge my duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 CFR §1.56.

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned have invented improvements described in the above-identified application.

AND, WHEREAS, EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, having an address at 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made:

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

PRIORITY CLAIM

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. §119 (a)-(d) or (f) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or 365(a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America, listed below, and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent, inventor's or plant breeder's rights certificate(s), or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Priority Claimed

COUNTRY	APPLICATION	DATE OF FILING	PRIORITY	CERTIFIED COPY
	NUMBER	(day, month, year)	NOT CLAIMED	ATTACHED
				YesNo

CLAIM FOR BENEFIT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION(S)

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

APPLICATION NUMBER(S)	FILING DATE (day, month, year)
62785007	26DEC2018

CLAIM FOR BENEFIT OF EARLIER U.S. APPLICATION(S) UNDER 35 U.S.C. §120

(complete this part only if this is a divisional, continuation or CIP application)

I hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §120 of any United States application(s), or 365(c) of any PCT International application designating the United States of America, listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in 37 CFR §1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

U.S. PARENT APPLICATION OR PCT PARENT NUMBER	STATUS (patent and number, pending, abandoned)

Page 3 of 8

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first in	nventor	Joseph Michael	Manahan		
Residence	Manlius, NY			Country of Residence	US
Citizenship	<u>us</u>				
Post Office addres	ss -	4598 Brookhill Drive	· N		
		Manlius, NY 13104			
personally known of his/her own free Seal Note Qual	er your your of Carmary as the individual of	ss secured the formula ses therein set forth ODEAL 1346 FOR Norw York AGA COUNTY	me personally came egoing assignment, w	the above-named John acknowledged to	oseph Michael Manahan, to me o me that he/she executed the same

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of se	cond inventor	Adam Ledgerwood		
Residence	Syracuse, NY		Country of Residence	US
Citizenship	US			
Post Office add	iress	4848 Pembridge Circle		
		Syracuse, NY 13215		
Adam Ledger	/		31/2020	
	ONONDANA			
known as the	day of AUDAC individual who exector the purposes the ROSANNE E. Notary Public. Stat Qualified in Osw No. 01Pl61 Commission Expires	uted the foregoing assignment, who rein set forth. PICKARD e of New York ego County 1786-1786-1786-1786-1786-1786-1786-1786-	o acknowledged to me that	Adam Ledgerwood, to me personally he/she executed the same of his/her

REEL: 051770 FRAME: 0554

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of third inventor		Andrew Butter		
Residence	Baldwinsville, NY		Country of Residence	US
Citizenship	US		_	
Post Office addres	16	3447 Cold Springs Road		
	_	Baldwinsville, NY 13027		
Andrew Buller	3 dtr	Date: 1/31/	2020	
STATE OF	•	88 .		
as the individual	of January who executed the f sees therein set fort	pregoing assignment, who acknowle	arne the above-named dged to me that he/she	Andrew Butler, to me personally known executed the same of his/her own free

-- (Notary Public)

LINDA L. CROCKETT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CR6173449
Qualified in Onondaga County
Commission Expires August 27, 202 3

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of fourth inventor		Graig DeCarr		
Residence	Cicero, NY		Country of Residence	US
Citizenship	<u>US</u>			•
Post Office address		6213 Gulfstream Path		
		Cicero, NY 13039		
Graig DeCarr STATE OF COUNTY OF COU		e foregoing assignment/ who acknowledge for the forth (Notar	ally came the above-named on the sheet of the state of New Yor No. 01JU6041490 Qualified in Cayuga County	<u> </u>

Page 7 of 9

Certificate filed in Onondaga County
My Commission Expires May 8, 20_____